THE DATASHEET OF
MAX537BEWE
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
_______________General Description
The MAX536/MAX537 combine four 12-bit, voltage-output
digital-to-analog converters (DACs) and four precision
output amplifiers in a space-saving 16-pin package.
Offset, gain, and linearity are factory calibrated to provide

MAX536BEWE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO ±1
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
STATIC PERFORMANCE—ANALOG SECTION
Resolution N 12 Bits
MAX536A ±1.0
TA = +25°C
MAX536B ±2.0
MAX536AC ±2.0
MAX536BC ±3.0
MAX536AE ±2.5
Total Unadjusted Error (Note 1) TUE
TA = TMIN to TMAX
MAX536BE ±3.5
LSB
MAX536A ±0.15 ±0.50
Integral Nonlinearity INL
MAX536B ±1

Voltage-Output DACs with Serial Interface
______________________________________________________________________________________ 23
Ordering Information (continued)
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns
(footprints), go to www.maxim-ic.com/packages. Note that a
“+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only.
Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but
the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
16 PDIP P16+9 21-0043   —
16 SO W16+7 21-0042   90-0107
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
INL
(LSB)
MAX537ACPE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 PDIP ±0.5
MAX537BCPE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 PDIP ±1
MAX537ACWE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO ±0.5
MAX537BCWE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO ±1
MAX537AEPE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 PDIP ±0.5
MAX537BEPE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 PDIP ±1
MAX537AEWE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO ±0.5
MAX537BEWE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO ±1
M
A
X
5